Antonia Hover

From: Antonia Hover on behalf of Records Clerk
Sent: Thursday, January 30, 2025 4:18 PM

To: 'John McNair'
Cc: Consumer Contact
Subject: RE: Docket #20240032

Good Afternoon, John McNair.

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 20240032, and forwarding them to the Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach.

Thank you!

Toní Hover

Commission Deputy Clerk I Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 Phone: (850) 413-6467

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, your email message may be subject to public disclosure.

From: John McNair < jmcnairmd@gmail.com> Sent: Thursday, January 30, 2025 10:06 AM

To: Office of Chairman La Rosa < Commissioner.LaRosa@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Clark

- <Commissioner.Clark@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Passidomo Smith
- <Commissioner.Passidomo.Smith@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Graham
- <Commissioner.Graham@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Office of Commissioner Fay <Commissioner.Fay@psc.state.fl.us>; Records Clerk <CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>

Subject:

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

PSC MEMBERS:

My wife Gail and I are homeowners on LGI, having built our home in 2009. Our names were mentioned at your hearing as being in support of the Jack Boyer initiative for sewage conversion on our island. Ms. Karyn Flateau testified to the commission that we had signed a proxy and we're totally in favor of this endeavor. We are not; we NEVER signed such a proxy and when we directed our concerns to Ms Flateau, she confirmed from Jack Boyer's wife that we had never signed and sent back the form. We are not at this time in favor of proceeding with Jack Boyer to do the project. I'm willing to listen to more, but at this time I'm not in favor of

proceeding with his company to do this. Please know that this was (hopefully) an honest mistake and that John and Gail McNair are not, as erroneously indicated by Ms Flateau's testimony, in favor of this.

Please feel free to contact me if there are any further questions or concerns. I can be reached at 404-357-0316.

Respectfully,

John McNair, MD